In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s e.  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

%

Companies House

i

N
\

i

10/07/2020 #193
COMPANIES HOUSE /

Company details

o
conpymris [0 [4 1[4 [3[3[0]5

Company name in full | Cheshire Packaging Group Limited

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Alan

Surname Fallows

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number’ 1 City Road East

Street | Manchester

Post town i

County/Region ’

o[ [1 [5[ [4[PIN]

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) Peter James O Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Anderson another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building namefnumber’ 1 City Road East @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | Manchester another liquidator.
|

Post town ’

County/Region \

Foo [l 7[5] [4[ PN

Country : |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

iy 2 Telolle

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

v W

Signature date

fle Ml PBloMle

04/17 Version 1.0

i

00115U03



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact hame Troy TU“

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Kay Johnson Gee Corporate

Recovery Limited
1 City Road East
Manchester

| Address

|
-

Post town

County/Region

ﬁf_WWGWﬁFWF

|DX

Telephone

0161 832 6221

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0

00115U0¢



Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for

% What this form is NOT for

Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
" specified or indicated by *

Appointment type

Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator

Administrative receiver

Receiver

Manager

Nominee

Supervisor

Liquidator ‘

Provisional liquidator

OmOOOO0O0O

© You can use this continuation page

with the following forms:

- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
VAM6, VAM7

- CVA1, CVA3, CVA4

- AMO02, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
AMO06, AMO7, AMO8, AMO9,
AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
AM23, AM24, AM25

- REC1, REC2, REC3

- L1Qz, LIQ3, LIQOS, LIQ13, LIQ14,

- WUu07, Wu1s

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Insolvency practitioner's name

Full forename(s)

Alessandro

Surname

Sidoli

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Building name/number’ 1 City Road East

Street | Manchester
|
Post town ’
County/Region ‘
Postcode W’T’?’—’—II—EWI_
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0

R

00115005



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Cheshire Packaging Group Limited

on the 11 December 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

NOEL STENSON
Full Name '

NCOEL. STENSON

Noel Stenson (Dec 12, 2019, 9:51am)

12 Dec 2019

Signed

Dated




Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 December 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts 50,534.61 17,458.76

Paragon Bank (22,149.54)

Deficiency c/d (4,690.78)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Insurance Claim Uncertain Uncertain

Tangible Assets 8,409.00 Uncertain

Stock Uncertain Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL
12 Dec 2019

Signature NOEL STENSON Date

Noel Stenson (Dec 12, 2019, 9:51am)

00115007



Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 December 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£.
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Preferential Claims (Count=14) 17,026.63
17,026.63
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (17,026.63)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
. NIL
(17,026.63)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (17,026.63)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (17,026.63)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) - NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (17,026.63)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 4,690.78
Trade & Expense Creditors 282,734.38
Employee Non-Preferential Claims(Count=14) 75,715.09
Royal Bank of Scotland 136.11
363,276.36
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) ' (380,302.99)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (380,302.99)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (380,402.99)
NOEL. STENSON 12 Dec 2019
Signature Date

Noel Stenson (Dec 12, 2019, 9:51am)

00115008



Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited

Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
B - Company Creditors

sonstion
o

Key =~ Name Address £
CA00 ABBOTT & BRAMWELL LIMITED ABBOTT & BRAMWELL LIMITED, (PREMIUM FINANACE), MAINE HOUSE, 2,334.16
: ADLINGTON PARK, ADLINGTON, SK10 4PZ

CAO01 ACE DIGITAL PRINT LTD ACE DIGITAL PRINT LTD, THE WORKS, EDWARD STREET, HYDE, SK14 2BQ 3,403.20

CA02 ACOUSTAFOAM CONSTRUCTION PRODUCT ACOUSTAFOAM CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS LTD, UNIT A3, STAFFORD PARK 11, 10,193.21
TELFORD, TF3 3AY

CA03 Adobe Systems Software Ireland Ltd Adobe Systems Software Ireland Ltd, 4-6 Riverwalk, Citywest Business Park, Dublin 24 140.72

CA04 AFFINITY PACKAGING LTD AFFINITY PACKAGING LTD, LEYLAND LANE, LEYLAND, PR25 1UT 1,989.89

CA05 AG/CAD LTD AG/CAD LTD, KASMAKE HOUSE, BARLOW DRIVE, WOODFORD PARK IND EST, 360.00
CW7 2JZ

CA06 ANDY DALGLEISH EXPS 138.35

CA07 ANTALIS LTD ANTALIS LTD, BROADFIELDS DISTRIBUTION PARK, HEYWOOD, MANCHESTER, 433.38
OL10 2TA .

CAO08 ARDEN COMMERCIAL FINANCE LTD ARDEN COMMERCIAL FINANCE LTD, 1ST FLOOR FALLCON POINT, PARK PLAZA, 1,312.80
HEATH HAYES, CANNOCK, WS12 2DE

CA09 ASHTON OFFICE SUPPLIES ASHTON OFFICE SUPPLIES, 204 - 208 STOCKPORT ROAD, ASHTON U LYNE, OL7 367.11
ONS

CAOA AUDI! FINANCIAL SERVICES AUDI FINANCIAL SERVICES, BRUNSWICK COURT, YEOMANS DRIVE, 1,782.16
BLAKELANDS, MK14 5LR

CB00 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD BIFFA WASTE SERVICES LTD, PO BOX 645, HIGH WYCOMBE, HP12 3WF 143.81

CBo1 B M COMMERCIALS B M COMMERCIALS, 724 HYDE ROAD, MANCHESTER, M18 7EF 546.00

CB02 BOARD 24 LIMITED BOARD 24 LIMITED, 2 FRANKS ROAD, BARDON HILL, COALVILLE, LE67 1TT 1,600.07

CB03 BOXES AND PACKAGING LTD BOXES AND PACKAGING LTD, SOUTHS!DE BREDBURY IND PARK, BREDBURY, 3,578.72
STOCKPORT, SK6 2SP

CB04 BOXES & PACKAGING (DONCASTER) LTD BOXES & PACKAGING (DONCASTER) LTD, SHAW LANE IND. ESTATE, 905.82
DONCASTER, DN2 4SE

CBO05 BREASLEY FOAM BREASLEY FOAM, WATER LANE, WIRKSWORTH, DERBYSHIRE, DE4 4AA 87.10

CB06 BRITISH TELECOM 110 Europa Blvd, Warrington, WA5 7FZ . 3.12

CBo07 BROWNS CTP LIMITED BROWNS CTP LIMITED, UNIT B, COBALT WAY, FOXDENTON LANE, MIDDLETON, 10,819.80
M24 1NN

CC00 C B ADHESIVES C B ADHESIVES, ADLINGTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LONDON ROAD, 1,937.02

NOEL STENSON

Signature  Noel Stenson (Dec 12, 2019, 9:51am)

Page 1 of 5

ADDLINGTON, MACCLESFIELD, SK10 4NL

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

11 December 2019 15:06



Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited

Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
B - Company Creditors

otastton

Key Name

Address

£

CcCot CHESHIRE PRINT FINISHERS LTD

CCo2 CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD

CCo03 CMR Insurance Services
CCo04 COUNTY ASSET FINANCE LTD

CCo5 C.S. CLEANING

CCo06 CREATIVE SOLUTIONS (MANCHESTER)LTD

CD00 DPD LOCAL UK LTD

CDO1 DS SMITH PACKAGING LTD
CD02 DXG MEDIA LTD

CEO00 EOC UKLTD
CEO1 E PETCH PRINTERS
CEOQ2 E P PAYROLL SERVICES

CEO03 EXCELL LIFT TRUCK TRAINING LTD

CF00 FDS TECHNICAL SERVICE LTD
CFo1 FUEL CARD SERVICES LTD
CGoo GALLOWAYS PRINTERS LTD

CGo1 GMS CLEANING SERVICES LTD
CGo02 GROSVENOR PACKAGING LTD

CGo3 GUILLOTINE TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD

NCEL STENMNSON

Signature o (Boe 12, 2049, 05 1am)

Page 2 of 5

CHESHIRE ADHESIVE TAPES & PACKAGING, UNIT 1 NEW ROAD, WINSFORD,
CHESHIRE, CW7 2NU

CITY ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD, CLARK WAY, HYDE, CHESHIRE, SK14 4PU
Central House,, 3-4 Chalice Cl, Wallington, SM6 9RU

COUNTY ASSET FINANCE LTD, 11 MIDLAND COURT, CENTRAL PARK, LEICESTER
ROAD, LE17 4PN

C.S. CLEANING, 4 CLAYTON WAY, CLAYTON- LE - MOORS, ACCRINGTON, BB5
S5WT

CREATIVE SOLUTIONS (MANCHESTER)LTD T/AS POLKADOT DESIGN,
KINGFISHER COURT 201-203 BROADWAY, M50 2UE

DPD LOCAL UK LTD, 15TH FLOOR, CASTLEMEAD, LOWER CASTLE STREET,
BRISTOL, BS1 3AG

DS SMITH PACKAGING LTD, SOUTH MILLS, THE RIDGEWAY, BLUNHAM, MK44 3PH
DXG MEDIA LTD, UNIT 7, TAMESIDE COURT, FIFTH AVENUE, DUKIINFIELD, SK16
4PW

EOC UK LTD, TENAX ROAD, TRAFFORD PARK, MANCHESTER, M17 1JT

E PETCH PRINTERS, WATERLOO ROAD, STALYBRIDGE, CHESHIRE, SK15 2AU

E P PAYROLL SERVICES, LAWNHILL, NEW INN LANE, SHRAWLEY, WR6 6 TE
EXCELL LIFT TRUCK TRAINING LTD, UNIT 1 TRAFFORD MOSS ROAD, ASTRA
BUSINESS PARK, TRAFFORD PARK, M17 1SQ

FDS TECHNICAL SERVICE LTD, UNIT 2 THE PORTMAN CENTRE, LOVEROCK
ROAD, READING, RG30 1DZ

FUEL CARD SERVICES LTD, ALEXANDRA HOUSE, LAWNSWOOD BUSINESS PARK,
LEEDS, LS16 6QY

GALLOWAYS PRINTERS LTD, MALCOLM HOUSE, FIRST AVENUE, POYNTON IND
ESTATE, POYNTON, SK12 1YL

GMS CLEANING SERVICES LTD, 131 OVERDALE ROAD, ROMILEY, SK6 3EN
GROSVENOR PACKAGING LTD, UNIT 6, SHEPLEY IND ESTATE NORTH,
AUDENSHAW, M34 5DR

GUILLOTINE TECHNICAL SERVICES LTD, 273 NORTH ROAD, ATHERTON,
MANCHESTER, M46 ORF

1PS SQL Ver. 2015.09

22,281.98
419.85
825.00

2,5631.31
60.00
354.82
91.82

14,461.11
16,316.40

1,488.00
294.00
170.00
300.00

83.41
316.68
2,750.40

240.30
555.60

444.00

11 December 2019 15:06



Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited
Cheshire Packaging Group Limited

B - Company Creditors

Tnsiio

Page 3of 5

Noel Stenson (Dec 12, 2019, 9:51am)

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

Key Name Address £

CHM2 HARWELL ENGINEERING LTD 29 Cyprus St,, Oldbury, B69 4XD 408.08

CHM3 HARDING PACKAGING SERVICES HARDING PACKAGING SERVICES, 2 RAVENHURST COURT, RISLEY ROAD, 9,954.61
BIRCHWOOD, WA3 6PN

CHM4 HUSK (UK) LTD The Freight Terminal,, Dover, CT15 7JW 318.48

CIN3 IMPERIAL CUTTING FORMES LTD IMPERIAL CUTTING FORMES LTD, 81 BURLINGTON STREET, ASHTON UNDER 7,722.10
LYNE, LANCS, OL6 7HJ

CKO00 KENNEDY GRINDING LTD 1 Bayley St,, Stalybridge, SK15 1PU 20.40

CKoO1 KENTMERE PACKAGING LTD KENTMERE PACKAGING LTD, STAVELEY, KENDAL, CUMBRIA, LA8 9PB 17,252.40

CK02 JOHN KILBY & SONS T/AS KILBY PACKAGINGJOHN KILBY & SONS T/AS KILBY PACKAGING, 192 ALCESTER ROAD, 495.18
HOLLYWOOD, BIRMINGHAM, B47 5HH

" CK03 KNIGHT FRANK LLP KNIGHT FRANK LLP, NO 1 MARSDEN STREET, MANCHESTER, M2 1HW, M2 1HW 29,957.01

CLoO SOS LAMINATORS LTD t/a LANCASHIRE LAM SOS LAMINATORS LTD t/a LANCASHIRE LAMINATORS, UNIT 2, THE WHITE 2,255.51
WAREHOUSE, COMMERCIAL ROAD, DARWEN, BB3 0DH

CMO00 MCLAREN PACKAGING LTD MCLAREN PACKAGING LTD, GARELOCH ROAD IND EST, PORT GLASGOW, 18.31

" RENFREWSHIRE, PA14 5XH

CMO1 MT SERVICES COMPUTER SYSTEMS LTD  MT SERVICES COMPUTER SYSTEMS LTD, 1 SANDY HILL PARK, TAMWORTH, 241.32
STAFFS, B77 4DU : .

CNOO0 NATIONWIDE EXPRESS PARCELS NATIONWIDE AUTOCENTRE, Olton Wharf, 7-9 Richmind Road, Olton, Solihull, B92 3,667.72
7RN

CNO1 NETBIZ HOSTING LIMITED NETBIZ HOSTING LIMITED, 1 SCOTT STREET, NEWCASTLE UNDER LYME, 7,866.00
STAFFORDSHIRE, ST5 1AR .

CNO2 NORTHERN CORRUGATED CASES LTD NORTHERN CORRUGATED CASES LTD, UNIT C MILLBROOK COURT, MIDPOINT 190.94
18, MIDDLEWICH, CW10 0GE

CNO3 NU-PAX LTD NU-PAX LTD, UNIT 7, SPECTRUM PARK,, SPECTRUM WAY, OFF EUROPA WAY,, 115.20
CHEADLE HEATH, SK3 0SA

CNO04 NORTH WEST ROLLER SERVICE NORTH WEST ROLLER SERVICE, 1 TUDOR ROAD, MANOR PARK, RUNCORN, WA7 124.80
1TY

COo00 ONE POINT LOGISTICS LTD T/A INXPRESS 159 4th Ave N, Nashville,, TN 37219, United States 1,138.48

COo01 OGILVIE FLEET LTD OGILVIE FLEET LTD, OGILVIE FLEET LTD, 200 GLASGOW ROAD, STIRLING, FK7 460.05
8ES

Signature AMOEL_STEAMSOA

11 December 2019 15:06



Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited

Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
B - Company Creditors

zwstron

Key Name Address £

€002 OPUS GAS SUPPLY LTD OPUS GAS SUPPLY LTD, LAMBOURNE HOUSE, 311-321 BANBURY ROAD, 3.84
OXFORD, OX2 7JH

CP0OO PARKWAY TRANSPORT SERVICE PARKWAY TRANSPORT SERVICE, UNIT C5, NEWTON BUSINESS PARK, SK14 4UQ 996.00

CPO1 PDC PRESENTATION SOLUTIONS LTD PDC PRESENTATION SOLUTIONS LTD, UNIT 14A, FLEETWAY WEST BUSINESS 323.52
PARK, WADSWORTH ROAD, UB6 7LD

CP02 - PMC PACKAGING LIMITED PMC PACKAGING LIMITED, UNIT B8, NEWTON BUSINESS PARK, TALBOT ROAD, 711.31
SK14 4UQ

CP03 PORTGROVE HANDLING LTD PORTGROVE HANDLING LTD, 20 TATTON COURT, KINGSLAND GRANGE, WA1 1,827.66
4RR

CP04 PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD, MIDPOINT PARK, KINSBURY ROAD, MINWORTH, 412.41
B76 1AF

CP05 PRECISION INKS (UK) LTD T/A PRECISION FI PRECISION INKS (UK) LTD T/A PRECISION FILMS, 5 LITTLE TENNIS STREET, NG2 2,432.01
4EL '

CP06 PRESCO PRESCO, KILN LANE, SWINDON, SN2 2NP 50.55

CP07 PYRAMID DISPLAY PYRAMID DISPLAY, UNIT 5, WESTPOINT ENTERPRISE PARK, CLARENCE AVE, 1,540.57
M17 1QS

CRO0O RAP SPIDERWEB COLOUR PRINTERS LTD RAP SPIDERWEB COLOUR PRINTERS LTD, CLOWES STREET, HOLLINWOOD, 1,218.00
OLDHAM, OL9 7LY

CRoO1 ROSEWOOD PACKAGING LTD UNIT 3, SHEPLEY IND ESTATE NORTH, AUDENSHAW, MANCHESTER, M34 5DR 1,003.79

CRO2 RBS 300 Lawnmarket, Royal Mile, Old Town, Edinburgh, EH1 2PH 136.11

CS00 SHIRES ART PRINTING LTD SHIRES ART PRINTING LTD, BRINKSWAY, STOCKPORT, SK3 0BZ 987.60

CS01 SHRINK WRAPPING SUPPLIED LTD SHRINK WRAPPING SUPPLIED LTD, UNIT E2A, NEWTON BUSINESS PARK, 288.00
TALBOT ROAD, SK14 4UQ

€802 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD Sefton Park, Bells Hill,, Stoke Poges, Buckinghamshire, SL2 4JS 316.09

CS03 SMART WAY 2 RECRUIT LTD 14 WARRINGTON STREET, ASHTON UNDER LYNE, OL6 6AS 6,933.06

CSo04 SMURFIT KAPPA SHEETFEEDING NORWICH SMURFIT KAPPA SHEETFEEDING NORWICH, JUPITER ROAD, NORWICH, NR6 6SU 8,367.44

CS05 PURO VENTURES LTD t/a SPEEDY FRIEGHT PURO VENTURES LTD t/a SPEEDY FRIEGHT, UNIT 2, THE PAVILLIONS, 1,914.00

i CRANFORD DRIVE, KNUTSFORD BUSINESS PARK, WA16 8RZ .
CS06 SWANLINE PRINT LTD SWANLINE PRINT LTD, WHITEBRIDGE PARK, WHITEBRIDGE WAY, STONE, ST15 15,832.14

NOEL STENSON

Signature  Noel Stenson (De 12, 2019, 8:51am)

Page 4 of 5

8LQ .

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

11 December 2019 15:06



Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited

Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
B - Company Creditors

c1asti00

Key Name Address £

Cso7 SWIFT PRINT CREATIVE SWIFT PRINT CREATIVE, 2 ALBRIGHT ROAD, SPEKE APPROACH, DITTON, 1,569.60
WIDNES, WAS8 8FY

CT00 TG NUTTALL LTD TG NUTTALL LTD, 23 MELLORS ROAD, TRAFFORD PARK, M17 1PB 7,044.10

CTO1 TEMP STATION (TECHNICAL) LTD TEMP STATION (TECHNICAL) LTD, CLS BUSINESS CENTRE, KING EDWARD 7,108.98
STREET, NORMANTON, WF6 2AZ

CT02 TAMESIDE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COU TAMESIDE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL, COUNCIL OFFICES, 10,469.90
WELLINGTON ROAD, ASHTON UNDER LYNE, OL6 6DL

CT03 TOWNSEND BOARD LTD TOWNSEND BOARD LTD, MF5 CALICO HOUSE, FURNESS VALE BUSINESS PARK, 5,272.93
CALICO LANE, SK23 7SW

CTo4 TRANSPACK LTD TRANSPACK LTD, UNIT K GRIFFIN IND EST, BRUNEL ROAD, TOTTON, SO40 3SH 223.20

CT05 TRIPLEP MARKETING LTD UNIT 5B MALBERN IND EST, REDDISH, STOCKPORT, SK5 7BX 5,834.92

CU00 UNITED INDUSTRIAL CONVERTERS LTD UNITED INDUSTRIAL CONVERTERS LTD, ENFIELD WORKS, MUCKLOW HILL, 1,643.26
HALESOWEN, B62 8DL

CV00 VISION PAPER & BOARD BESCOT CRESCENT, WALSALL, WEST MIDLANDS, WS1 4SD 576.00

CWoo Warren Board Warren Board, Mill Lane Ind Estate; Kirby Road, Glenfield, LE3 8DX 3,454.53

CWO01 WAVENET LIMITED WAVENET LIMITED, 3 THE GREEN, STRATFORD ROAD, SHIRLEY, B90 4LA 887.92

CWo02 WL COLLER LTD WL COLLER LTD, UNITS 1-4 HOLLOWAY DRIVE, WARDLEY IND EST, WORSLEY, 2,949.99
M28 2LA

CW03 XERETEC SCOTLAND LTD STONEHAVEN ROAD, MARYWELL, ABERDEEN, AB12 5US 370.15

CX00 XEROX OFFICE SUPPLIES PO BOX 4202, WORTHING, WEST SUSSEX, BN14 8SF 1,903.20

90 Entries Totalling 282,870.49

Signature

Page 5 of 5

NCOEL STENSON

Noel Stenson (Dec 12, 2019, 9:51am)

IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

11 December 2019 15:06



»insttoo

Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited
Cheshire Packaging Group Limited
C - Shareholders

Key Name Address . ~ Type Nominal No. Of Called Up Total Amt.
Value Shares per share Called Up
HO00 Oxenstrong Limited Unit B2 Newton Business Park, Talbot Road, Hyde, Cheshire, Ordinary 1.00 100 1.00 100.00
SK14 4UQ
1 Ordinary Entries Totalling - 100

. NOEL STEMSON.
Signature Noel Stenson_(Dec 122019 _9:51am)
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2010 11 December 2019 15:06




Issuer

Kay Johnson Gee Corporate Recovery Limited

Document generated Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:10 +0000

Document fingerprint

876ccfl56cad4e84d7073d63540e6233

Parties involved with this document

Document processed

Party + Fingerprint

Thu, 12 Dec 2019 09:51:13 +0000

Audit history log

Date

Noel Stenson - Signer (1aa4f87a023c0de82cb5be2b027c9ce0)

Action

Thu, 12 Dec 2019 09:51:13 +0000
Thu, 12 Dec 2019 09:51:13 +0000
Thu, 12 Dec 2019 09:46:20 +0000
Thu, 12 Dec 2019 09:46:18 +0000
Thu, 12 Dec 2019 09:46:15 +0000
Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:26:13 +0000
Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:26:13 +0000

Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:57 +0000
Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:28 +0000

Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:24 +0000

Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:20 +0000

Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:15 +0000

Wed, 11 Dec 2019 15:23:10 +0000

The envelope has been signed by all parties. (51.219.233.193)
Noel Stenson signed the envelope. (51.219.233.193)

Noel Stenson viewed the envelope. (51.219.233.193)

Noel Stenson opened the document email. (66.249.93.105)

Noel Stenson opened the document email. (66.249.93.103)
Document emailed to party. (3.8.95.136)

Sent the envelope to Noel Stenson (noelstenson100@gmail.com) for
signing. (213.210.61.35)

Noel Stenson has been assigned to this envelope (213.210.61.35)
Document generated with fingerprint
676e12ed18a30aedc28d786885df701f (213.210.61.35)

Document generated with fingerprint
876ccf156cad4e84d7073d63540e6233 (213.210.61.35)

Document generated with fingerprint

4e700a81dbd41cb2471e08cb8971b104 (213.210.61.35)

Document generated with fingerprint e5b13f623e08db73298b15ff0fa84cd0

(213.210.61.35) _
Envelope generated by Troy Tull (213.210.61.35)

i

00115015



